ANDY PHILLIPS

Build: Lean/Athletic

Ht: 5°8”

Wt: 1451bs

ACTING - FILM/TELEVISION

Dear Benjamin (short)
Forget Me Not (short)

Rage (short)

The Punchbag (short)

A Box (short)

Let The Wicked Rest (short)
The Lost End (feature)
Strawberry (short)

Casey Jones (pilot)

Straight White Male (short)
Words (short)

Crave (experimental)
Bahama Mama (short)
Family Game (short)

The Labyrinth (short)

Time's Up (short)

The Date (short)

Anit-Cupid (short)

Coach of The Year (feature)
Glitch (short)

The Secret Life of Walter Mitty
(feature)

Girls (television)

And Jill Cam Tumbling After (short)
Loss of a Teardrop Diamond
(feature)

ACTING - THEATRE

The Winter's Tale

Areyto - A Latine Celebration
The Gifts of The Magi

The Boys In The Back (S. Reading)
Out From Under (S. Reading)
Spin King (S. Reading)

The Hereafter Institute

Mend The Envelope

Two Women On A Precipice
Worth House

The Escape Artist

Eurydice Descending

Jesus Hopped The A Train
Election Day

Ethan

Liam
Jordan
Archie

Sam

The Haunting
Antoine
Daniel
Casey Jones
Chase
William
Survivor
Dylan

John

Nicky

John

Pun

David
Bobcat
Theo

Street Walker

Partyer
Boy
Ballroom Dancer

Polixenes
Andy

Jim

Keith
Teddy
Garrett
Pastor
Henry
Man
Narrator/Carl/Cop
Harry
Connor
Valdez
Eddie

Hair: Brown/Short Eyes: Blue/Green

NYFA, Los Angeles

Sunny Studios, London, UK
Ugne Fillm, London, UK
Redsull Reels, UK

Shah Pictures, London, UK
Moran Media, London, UK
Chew Cinema, Los Angeles
Jackalope Photoplays, LA
Burning Lake Productions, NYC
Payne Productions, LA
Y’all Media, New Orleans
Kipp Films, NYC

Rentzel Productions, NYC
Van Leeuwen Pictures, NYC
Stone Street Studio, NYC
Gonzalez Creations, NYC
Shindelar Films, NYC

He Films, NYC

Match Productions, Richmond, VA
Boulange Vision, NYC

20th Century Fox, NYC

HBO, NYC
Koh Productions, NYC
Paramount, Baton Rouge, LA

The Rep, London

The Actors Studio, NYC

The Classic Theatre, Rocklin, CA
Online

Under St. Marks Theatre, NYC

The Angelene, LA

LACMA, Los Angeles

Thespis Theatre Festival, NYC
Midtown Int’l Theatre Festival, NYC
Gene Frankel Theatre, NYC
Strawberry One Act Festival, NYC
Midtown Int’l Theatre Festival, NYC
Gibney Theatre, NYC

Gibney Theatre, NYC

2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2023
2020
2018
2017
2017
2016
2014
2014
2014
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2012
2012

2012
2010
2008

2023
2023
2022
2021
2018
2017
2016
2016
2015
2015
2015
2014
2014
2014



The Memory of Water Mike Gibney Theatre, NYC

Marisol Golf Club/Lenny Gibney Theatre, NYC

Tape Vince Actors Studio Drama School, NYC
Gladiator Peter Actors Studio Drama School, NYC
Let Me Tell You A Story Andrew Roots & Wings Theatre Co, NYC
Walking Lovers (S. Reading) Man Under St. Marks Theatre, NYC
Getting Away With Mother Avery Coffee Black Productions, NYC
(S. Reading)

Affections of An Alleycat Eddie Actors Studio Drama School, NYC
The Heathers - Improv Troupe Multiple Characters Mulitple Venues, NYC

Prelude To A Kiss Peter Renegade Shakes, Baton Rouge, LA
Fifth Planet Mike Swine Palace, Baton Rouge, LA

ACTING - COMMERCIAL

Meta VO (UK)

Next Insurance (LA)
Maryville University (LA)
Career Builder (LA)
Cyberobics (LA)
Adoption PSA (NYC)
Martini Liquor (NYC)

DIRECTING - FILM

WORDS Omelteo Featured Short Film, Online
NewFilmmakers NY Film Festival, NYC,
London InShort Film Festival, London, UK
Cannes Court Metrage Short Film Corner, Cannes, FR
CayFilm - Cayman International Film Festival, Cayman Islands
Louisiana International Film Festival, Baton Rouge, LA
Cinema Touching Disability Film Festival, Austin, TX
Southern Screen Festival, Lafayette, LA

INVITED POETRY PERFORMANCES

GROW Adorn The Common, London, UK
Off The Chest Deptford Lounge, London, UK
Grief Teep Online

SpokenWord Paris Chat Noir, Paris, FR

Angora Poets Le Bistrot des Artistes, Paris, FR

NOLA Spoken Word Tekrema Center for Arts & Culture, New Orleans, LA

2014
2014
2013
2013
2013
2012
2012

2012
2009
2011
2008
2007

2017
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016

2023
2023
2021
2017
2017
2016



AWARDS/ACKNOWLEDGMENTS

iHeart Radio Podcast Awards Best New Podcast, Nominee 2023
Strawberry Act Theatre Festival Best Actor, Nominee 2016
London InShort Film Festival Top 50 Films 2016
Midtown Intern’l Theatre Festival = Best Actor, Nominee 2015
New Visions & Voices Film Festival Best Acting Ensemble, Winner 2014
TRAINING

The Actors Studio Drama School MFA, Pace University NYC
Upright Citizens Brigade Improv, NYC
The Lee Strasberg Theartre & Film Institute NYC

PRODUCTION REVIEWS

“A pastor (played by Andy Phillips) strode onstage and welcomed everyone to my memorial service... I was both
rattled and tantalized by the whole experience.” The LA Times on The Hereafter Institute

“Andy’s film Words is an incredibly inspiring film about stuttering, poetry, and achieving your dreams!”
callmeadam.com

“Andy is really a delight, he is a solid professional and he and Gloria both handled some rather difficult moments
in the play quite well.” reviewfix.com on Eurydice Descending

“... aplay of such a rare emotional caliber that it left the audience speechless.” stagebuddy.com on Eurydice
Descending

“One of the many highlights in the show was the climax when Della and Jim (Andy Phillips) are exchanging their
gifts. It wasn’t sad or depressing, but cute and funny - even manic, leaving the story on a high note.” perfcal.com
on The Gifts of The Magi

“The Lost End is a compelling psychedelic drama that stars Andy Phillips... it exhibits passion and care.”
soundlooks.com



