ANDY PHILLIPS

Build: Lean/Athletic Ht: 5'8" Wt: 145lbs Hair: Brown/Short Eyes: Blue/Green

ACTING - FILM/TELEVISION

Dear Benjamin (short)	Ethan	NYFA, Los Angeles	2024
Forget Me Not (short)	Liam	Sunny Studios, London, UK	2024
Rage (short)	Jordan	Ugne Fillm, London, UK	2024
The Punchbag (short)	Archie	Redsull Reels, UK	2024
A Box (short)	Sam	Shah Pictures, London, UK	2024
Let The Wicked Rest (short)	The Haunting	Moran Media, London, UK	2023
The Lost End (feature)	Antoine	Chew Cinema, Los Angeles	2020
Strawberry (short)	Daniel	Jackalope Photoplays, LA	2018
Casey Jones (pilot)	Casey Jones	Burning Lake Productions, NYC	2017
Straight White Male (short)	Chase	Payne Productions, LA	2017
Words (short)	William	Y'all Media, New Orleans	2016
Crave (experimental)	Survivor	Kipp Films, NYC	2014
Bahama Mama (short)	Dylan	Rentzel Productions, NYC	2014
Family Game (short)	John	Van Leeuwen Pictures, NYC	2014
The Labyrinth (short)	Nicky	Stone Street Studio, NYC	2013
Time's Up (short)	John	Gonzalez Creations, NYC	2013
<i>The Date</i> (short)	Pun	Shindelar Films, NYC	2013
Anit-Cupid (short)	David	He Films, NYC	2013
Coach of The Year (feature)	Bobcat	Match Productions, Richmond, VA	2013
Glitch (short)	Theo	Boulange Vision, NYC	2012
The Secret Life of Walter Mitty	Street Walker	20th Century Fox, NYC	2012
(feature)			
Girls (television)	Partyer	HBO, NYC	2012
And Jill Cam Tumbling After (short)	Boy	Koh Productions, NYC	2010
Loss of a Teardrop Diamond	Ballroom Dancer	Paramount, Baton Rouge, LA	2008
(feature)			

ACTING - THEATRE

The Winter's Tale	Polixenes	The Rep, London	2023
Areyto - A Latine Celebration	Andy	The Actors Studio, NYC	2023
The Gifts of The Magi	Jim	The Classic Theatre, Rocklin, CA	2022
The Boys In The Back (S. Reading)	Keith	Online	2021
Out From Under (S. Reading)	Teddy	Under St. Marks Theatre, NYC	2018
Spin King (S. Reading)	Garrett	The Angelene, LA	2017
The Hereafter Institute	Pastor	LACMA, Los Angeles	2016
Mend The Envelope	Henry	Thespis Theatre Festival, NYC	2016
Two Women On A Precipice	Man	Midtown Int'l Theatre Festival, NYC	2015
Worth House	Narrator/Carl/Cop	Gene Frankel Theatre, NYC	2015
The Escape Artist	Harry	Strawberry One Act Festival, NYC	2015
Eurydice Descending	Connor	Midtown Int'l Theatre Festival, NYC	2014
Jesus Hopped The A Train	Valdez	Gibney Theatre, NYC	2014
Election Day	Eddie	Gibney Theatre, NYC	2014

The Memory of Water	Mike	Gibney Theatre, NYC	2014
Marisol	Golf Club/Lenny	Gibney Theatre, NYC	2014
Tape	Vince	Actors Studio Drama School, NYC	2013
Gladiator	Peter	Actors Studio Drama School, NYC	2013
Let Me Tell You A Story	Andrew	Roots & Wings Theatre Co, NYC	2013
Walking Lovers (S. Reading)	Man	Under St. Marks Theatre, NYC	2012
Getting Away With Mother	Avery	Coffee Black Productions, NYC	2012
(S. Reading)			
Affections of An Alleycat	Eddie	Actors Studio Drama School, NYC	2012
The Heathers - Improv Troupe	Multiple Characters	Mulitple Venues, NYC	2009 -
			2011
Prelude To A Kiss	Peter	Renegade Shakes, Baton Rouge, LA	2008
Fifth Planet	Mike	Swine Palace, Baton Rouge, LA	2007

ACTING - COMMERCIAL

Meta VO (UK)
Next Insurance (LA)
Maryville University (LA)
Career Builder (LA)
Cyberobics (LA)
Adoption PSA (NYC)
Martini Liquor (NYC)

DIRECTING - FILM

WORDS	Omelteo Featured Short Film, Online	2017
	NewFilmmakers NY Film Festival, NYC,	2016
	London InShort Film Festival, London, UK	2016
	Cannes Court Metrage Short Film Corner, Cannes, FR	2016
	CayFilm - Cayman International Film Festival, Cayman Islands	2016
	Louisiana International Film Festival, Baton Rouge, LA	2016
	Cinema Touching Disability Film Festival, Austin, TX	2016
	Southern Screen Festival Lafavette LA	2016

INVITED POETRY PERFORMANCES

GROW	Adorn The Common, London, UK	2023
Off The Chest	Deptford Lounge, London, UK	2023
Grief Teep	Online	2021
SpokenWord Paris	Chat Noir, Paris, FR	2017
Angora Poets	Le Bistrot des Artistes, Paris, FR	2017
NOLA Spoken Word	Tekrema Center for Arts & Culture, New Orleans, LA	2016

AWARDS/ACKNOWLEDGMENTS

iHeart Radio Podcast Awards	Best New Podcast, Nominee	2023
Strawberry Act Theatre Festival	Best Actor, Nominee	2016
London InShort Film Festival	Top 50 Films	2016
Midtown Intern'l Theatre Festival	Best Actor, Nominee	2015
New Visions & Voices Film Festival	Best Acting Ensemble, Winner	2014

TRAINING

The Actors Studio Drama School MFA, Pace University NYC Upright Citizens Brigade Improv, NYC The Lee Strasberg Theartre & Film Institute NYC

PRODUCTION REVIEWS

- "A pastor (played by Andy Phillips) strode onstage and welcomed everyone to my memorial service... I was both rattled and tantalized by the whole experience." *The LA Times* on *The Hereafter Institute*
- "Andy's film *Words* is an incredibly inspiring film about stuttering, poetry, and achieving your dreams!" callmeadam.com
- "Andy is really a delight, he is a solid professional and he and Gloria both handled some rather difficult moments in the play quite well." *reviewfix.com* on *Eurydice Descending*
- "... a play of such a rare emotional caliber that it left the audience speechless." *stagebuddy.com* on *Eurydice Descending*
- "One of the many highlights in the show was the climax when Della and Jim (Andy Phillips) are exchanging their gifts. It wasn't sad or depressing, but cute and funny even manic, leaving the story on a high note." *perfcal.com* on *The Gifts of The Magi*
- "The Lost End is a compelling psychedelic drama that stars Andy Phillips... it exhibits passion and care." *soundlooks.com*